## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
David C. Meyer				12/22/2006		
Andrew D. Trank				12/22/2006		
Kevin J. Halt				12/22/2006		
John F. Mondo				12/22/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	McGard LLC	McGard LLC				
Street Address:	3875 Californ	3875 California Road				
City:	Orchard Park					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	14127					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		29275851				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(716)633 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 716-633 wduft@c ne: Walter V 8616 Ma	<i>Mail w</i> -1930 duftlaw V. Duft ain Stre	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> office.com eet, Suite 2			
Address Line 4:		sville, N	IEW YORK 14221 MCGARD 5181-20			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Walter W. Duft			
Total Attachments: 2 source=5181-20-ass <b>500204088</b>	sign#page1.tif		"RE	PATENT EL: 018724 FRAME: 0134		

PATENT REEL: 018724 FRAME: 0135

## ASSIGNMENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, David C. Meyer of 5804 Brown Hill Road, Springville, New York 14141, Andrew D. Trank of 4650 Duerr Road, Orchard Park, New York 14127, Kevin J. Halt of 403 Rankin Road, Amherst, New York 14226, and John F. Mondo of 5140 Lake Shore Road, Hamburg, New York 14075, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto McGard LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with an office at 3875 California Road, Orchard Park, New York 14127, together with their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a "VEHICLE WHEEL LOCK" by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me on even date herewith, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

## PATENT REEL: 018724 FRAME: 0136

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said assignee company in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Orchard Park, New York, this 22 day of December, 2006.

David C. -Meyer a

WITNESS C

Andrew D. Trank 21 WITNESS

Kevin J. Halt

WITNESS

wl in F. Mondo WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 018724 FRAME: 0137

**RECORDED: 01/08/2007**